

18 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION

19 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

EACH

LUMP

\$900.00

\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00

\$4,500.00

\$57,995.00

\$155,449.00

\$900.00

\$2,500.00

			Bid Tabulation													
ChoiceOne Engineering			<b>City of Delphos</b> 2022 Street Resurfacing April 14, 2022			Bluffton Paving, Inc.		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH		Ward Construction Co. Leipsic, OH		Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc. St. Marys, OH				
	ITEN		UNIT OF		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
		LIMA AVENUE: SR66 TO CORPORATION LIMITS		_						****						****
1	202		LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.50	\$800.50	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$985.00	\$985.00
2	202		S.F.	660	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00	\$3.00	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.10	\$2,046.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00
3	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (50% of street)	S.Y.	3100	\$5.00	\$15,500.00	\$2.50	\$7,750.00	\$2.50	\$7,750.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$3.65	\$11,315.00	\$3.25	\$10,075.00
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	615	\$4.00	\$2,460.00	\$2.00	\$1,230.00	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$2.25	\$1,383.75	\$4.50	\$2,767.50	\$2.50	\$1,537.50
5	441	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	C.Y.	256	\$190.00	\$48,640.00	\$195.00	\$49,920.00	\$210.00	\$53,760.00	\$215.00	\$55,040.00	\$204.00	\$52,224.00	\$230.00	\$58,880.00
6	441	0.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SCRACH COURSE	C.Y.	43	\$210.00	\$9,030.00	\$195.00	\$8,385.00	\$223.00	\$9,589.00	\$225.00	\$9,675.00	\$290.00	\$12,470.00	\$230.00	\$9,890.00
7	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK FOR CURB RAMPS	S.F.	660	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$12.00	\$7,920.00	\$8.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.50	\$8,250.00	\$13.75	\$9,075.00	\$17.00	\$11,220.00
8	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK FOR ALLEYS	S.F.	112	\$7.00	\$784.00	\$18.00	\$2,016.00	\$13.00	\$1,456.00	\$12.50	\$1,400.00	\$13.75	\$1,540.00	\$17.00	\$1,904.00
9	608	TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$385.00	\$2,310.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
10	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
_		SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION				\$97,454.00		\$94,111.00		\$94,520.50		\$95,168.75		\$99,497.50		\$109,701.50
		METBLISS: 8TH STREET TO NORTH STREET														
12	202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$3.10	\$682.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00
13	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3595	\$5.00	\$17,975.00	\$2.50	\$8,987.50	\$2.50	\$8,987.50	\$2.00	\$7,190.00	\$3.65	\$13,121.75	\$3.00	\$10,785.00
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	360	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.25	\$810.00	\$4.50	\$1,620.00	\$2.50	\$900.00
15	441	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	C.Y.	150	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$215.00	\$32,250.00	\$204.00	\$30,600.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
16	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK FOR CURB RAMPS	S.F.	220	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$12.50	\$2,750.00	\$13.75	\$3,025.00	\$17.00	\$3,740.00
17	608	TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$350.00	\$700.00

\$4,500.00

\$2,500.00

\$51,627.50

\$145,738.50

\$900.00

\$2,500.00

\$4,500.00

\$2,500.00

\$51,507.50

\$146,028.00

\$900.00

\$3,900.00

\$600.00

\$750.00

\$4,500.00

\$3,900.00

\$52,340.00

\$147,508.75

\$950.00

\$2,500.00

\$4,750.00

\$2,500.00

\$62,195.00

\$171,896.50

\$3,000.00

\$750.00

\$53,568.75

\$153,066.25